
270 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Reques t by Del tona Utilities, 
Inc. for approval of AFUDC rates for 
Marco Island and Marco Shores Utilitie s 
i n Collie~ County, Deltona Utilities i n ) 
Volusia County a nd Spring Hill Utilities) 
in Hernando County ) ___________________________________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 880561-WS 

ORDER NO. 2385 1 

ISSUED: 12- 10 - 90 

The following Commissioners particip a ted in the disposition o f 
this matte r : 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, Chairman 
THOMAS M. BEARD 

BE'M'Y EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 

FRANK S. MESSERSMITH 

ORDER REVISING APQDC BATES 
AND CLOSING DQC~ET 

By Order No. 19604, iss ue d July 1 , 1988 , this Commission 
established Allowance for Funds Used During Construction (AFUDC ) 
rate s for Marco Island Utilities , Marco Shores Utilities, Deltona 
Lakes Utilities, and Spring Hill Utilities. The respect ive rates 
were 13.47 p e rcent, 13.47 percent, 13 . 85 percent, and 13 . 85 
percent. In calculati ng these rates , we r educed the 16.1 percent 
cost of debt shown in the AFUDC filing, to the 14. 25 percent cost 
of debt we allowed in the Marco Island rate case, Docket No. 
850151-WS , as expressed in Orde r No . 17600 . Marco Isla nd Utilities 
appealed Order No. 17600 to the First District Court of Appeals . 
I n Order No . 19604, we stated that we would adjust the AFUDC rates 
approved therein if the Court ' s d e cision caused the cost of debt we 
approved to c hange . We would also ad j us t all AFUDC amounts accrued 
since the effect i ve date of the AFUDC rat es . The rates were 
effectiv e f or eligible projec ts as of January 1, 1988 . The docke t 
remained open pending the outcome of the appeal. 

On August 28, 1990 , t he Court reversed the Commission' s 
decision on the c ost of d e bt a nd remanded the case t o the 
Commission for further proceedings . The Commission readdressed the 
cost o f debt issue in Order No. 23841, issued December 7 , 1990 and 
found t he appropriate cost to be 16.1 percent . Accordingly, we 

DOCIJt~EfiT 'L'~·l3~ .. ·- fJ • : 

10915 DEC lO IJSJ 

h C-RECORJS/ RFPORTI'. ~ 

I 

I 

I 

--------------------



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 2385 1 
DOCKET NO. 880561-WS 
PAGE 2 

have recalculated the AFUDC rates . The appropriate rate is 14.54 
percent for Marco I sland Utilities and Marco Shores Utilities, and 
14.92 percent for Deltona Lakes Uti lities and Spring Hil l 
Utilities. Schedule No. 1 attached to this Order and by reference 
incorporated herein, reflects our calculations of the AFUDC rates . 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission t!"lat the 
AFUDC rates estab lished in Order No. 19604 are revised a s set forth 
in the body ot thio Order. It is further 

ORDERED that t h is docket is he reby closed. 

By Order of the Florida Public Service Commission this l Oth 

day of DECEMB ER 1 990 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Di rector 
Division of Records and Reporting 

(SEAL) 

NSD 

NQTICE Of fURTHER PROCEEPINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is requ~red by Section 
120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notif y parties of a ny 
administrati ve heari ng or judicial review of Commission orde rs that 
is available under Sections 120 . 57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes , as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
s hould not be construed to mean all requests for an administrati ve 
hearing or judicial review wi ll be granted or result in the relief 
sought. 

271 



27 2 

ORDER NO. 23851 
DOCKET NO. 880561-WS 
PAGE J 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action 
in thi s matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by 
filing a motion f or reconsideration with the Director, Division of 
Records and Re porting within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of 
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22 . 060, Florida 
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme 
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the 
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or sewer 
uti lity by fil i ng a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of 
Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and 
the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be 
comple ted within thirty (JO) days after the issuance of this order, 
pursuant to Rule 9 . 110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The 
notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900 (a), 
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 23851 
DOCKET NO. 880561-WS 
PAGE 4 

Delton. UtllltiU, Inc. 

Approved ArUDC aatea 

As of O.c...O.r 31. 11187 

Deltona 

Uti li tiU. 

Cl••• of Cepl t•l Inc 

·------------··--····· 
K411CO I SI.ANO I. KAlCO SHOR(S 

· --------------------------c- (qulty 18.954,845 

lon9 lcra Debt 30,000, 000 

llous P.yebl c 73 . 111 

Cust~r Depos i ta 9!10,082 

lu Credits • Zero Coat Z, 000.567 

Deferred Inca-~ 1 .. u ( 117. 530) 

------------
lote l 51.861.075 

............. 
O(llONA LAt!S ' SPRING Hill 

·--------------------------
tomon (quhy 18.954.845 

long lc,.. Debt 30,000.000 

IIotta Pa,ablc 13.111 

Cuna.er Deposits 950.082 

Te~ Credi ts - Zero Coat 2.000.567 

Deferred lnca.s lues ( 117. 530) 
..................... 

loul 51.861.075 
............. 

AdJusted 

C011111 I IS I on CApiUI 

Adjust•nu Struct ure 
................... .......... ........ ... 

18,954 ,84!1 

30.000,000 

73.111 
950,082 

2.000.567 

117, S30 (I) 0 

------------ ------------
117. 530 51,978,605 

•..•..•..... . ........... 

18. 954.a's 

30.000,000 

13.111 
950,082 

2.000.567 

117.530 ( 1) 0 

--------···· ------··----
111 . 530 51.978.605 

.......••.•• •........•.. 

273 

Schedul e No . I 
Ooc:ltet Ho. 880~61-I!S 

Percent 01~counted 

of Cost lle lghteo t'~nt hly 

C.ph•l IIAIU tau Rue: 

··------- ............. ·-------- . ...... .. ....... . ......... 

36. 47X 13.96%(2) 5. cm: 

57 .7lX 16. 10X 9 . 29X 

O. I4X 8. 82l O. OIX 

1.83X 8.00'% 0. 15% 

3. 85X o.oox o. oox 

o . oox o.oox o .oox 

--------- ---------
IOO .OOX l4 . 5<l I. 2109981 . ........ . ........ . ....••.•.• 

36. , 7:: 1!> . 00::(3) s (7;t 

57. n:: 16.10:: 9.29X 

O.I<X e .8n O.Oil 

l.83X 8.oox 0 . 15:: 

3. 85:: o . cw.: 0 . 00:: 

O. OO'X 0 . 00:: o .oox 

--------- --------· 
100. G.>X IC .9n l . lC2560l 

.......... . ........ . ...•...... 

kottl ' (1) ~et debit deferred teaes are not epproprlately r~rlccted In the capital ;tructure . 

(l) Cost of eQuity w•s established In Order Ho. 17600, Okt. Ho. 850151 -VS for K&rco IslAnd and t he 

cou of equity for l' .. rco Shores "'U calcuhted using current leverage graph. Order Ho . 16975. 860006-I.'S 

(l) Cost of equity Cltabl•s~d In Order ho 18661 , 0 t No 471106-PU 


	Order Box 1-279
	Order Box 1-280
	Order Box 1-281
	Order Box 1-282



